
   The Mission Community of Ipplepen with Torbryan, 
Denbury, 

Broadhempston and Woodland 
www.missioncommunity.org.uk 

                         Rector:  Rev’d Andrew Down     
 
 
Sunday January 19th             - Second Sunday of Epiphany 
Isaiah 49.1-7    Corinthians 1.1-9   John 1.29-42 
9.00 am   Sung Communion    - St Mary the Virgin, Denbury 
11.00 am  Joint Communion Service 
  (for the week of Christian Unity)    - Ipplepen Methodist Church  
4.00 pm   Celtic Evening Prayer     - Ss Peter and Paul, Broadhempston 
6.00 pm  Sung Communion     - St John The Baptist, Woodland 
 
 

Services and Events – Week Commencing Monday 20th January 2020 
Mon 20th Jan      Mark 2.18-22  7.30pm  Bellringing Practice    - Ss Peter & Paul, Broadhempston  
Tues 21st Jan  Mark 2.23-End   
Wed 22nd Jan      Mark 3.1-6 10.00am    Holy Communion    - St Mary the Virgin, Denbury 
    7.30pm  Bellringing Practice    - St Andrew’s, Ipplepen 
Thurs 23rd Jan   Mark 3.7-12 12 noon    Holy Communion    - St Andrew’s, Ipplepen 
    4.00pm  Choir Practice      - St Andrew’s, Ipplepen 
    4.30pm       Evening Prayer (said)    - St Mary the Virgin, Denbury 
    7.30pm  Bellringing Practice    - St Mary the Virgin, Denbury 
Fri 24th Jan         Mark 3.13-19   
Sat 25th Jan         Matt 19.27-End   
 
 
Sunday January 26th               - Third Sunday of Epiphany 
Isaiah 9.1-4    Corinthians 1.10-18   Matthew 4.12-23 
8.00 am  Holy Communion (BCP)    - St Andrew’s, Ipplepen 
9.00 am   Sung Communion    - St Mary the Virgin, Denbury 
11.00 am  Celtic Morning Prayer    - St Andrew’s, Ipplepen 
11.00 am Sung Communion     - Ss Peter and Paul, Broadhempston 
6.00 pm  Evensong     - St John The Baptist, Woodland 
 
 
Dates for your diary 
Mon 27th Jan    Home Communions     - All Beacon Parishes 
  6.30 pm      Holy Communion (said)     - St Andrew’s, Ipplepen 
Sat 1st Feb 10.00am  Coffee Morning      - Parish Rooms, Woodland 
Thurs 6th Feb 4.00pm  Choir Practice      - St Andrew’s, Ipplepen 
  5.00pm  Youth Choir Practice     - St Andrew’s, Ipplepen 
Sat 8th Feb 3.00pm  Messy Church  
    “Baptism”     - St Andrew’s Church Hall, Ipplepen 
Thurs 13th Feb 10.30am  Coffee Mates      - Church Cottage, Denbury 
Thurs 20th Feb 5.00pm  Youth Choir Practice     - St Andrew’s, Ipplepen 
Mon 24th Feb    Home Communions     - All Beacon Parishes 
  6.30 pm      Holy Communion (said)     - St Andrew’s, Ipplepen 
 
 

Sunday 19th January - Tea Party in memory of Sean Skinner – 3pm to 5pm at Church Cottage, Denbury  
Please join us for a tea party in memory of Sean Skinner.  All welcome. 
 
  

To sponsor the floodlighting in Denbury contact Rachel Belringer on 01803 812529. Mobile: 07751804007 
To sponsor the floodlighting in Ipplepen contact the Church Office on (01803) 814178 

 
Please take home your pew leaflet.  

For information about events please see the Beacon Mission Community website www.missioncommunity.org.uk and ‘The Beacon’ magazine 


